
2023 SONJ FALL GAMES EQUESTRIAN COMPETITION 

Exhibition Trail Class – Participation Ribbons Awarded to: 

Abinav Shanmugam Comanche MCS 

Delaney O’Connell Cheyenne MCS 

Ella Larson Cheyenne MCS 

Julia Russo Cheyenne MCS 

Nicole Patnick Cheyenne MCS 

Nolan Wright-O’Toole Badger MCS 

Tina Provost Tempest MCS 

EQUITATION Non-Independent 

Class 1- Walk Only    

Division A Place 

Katlyn Cummings Pralines ETWC 1 
Ava Cerrone D Hearts 2 
Michelle Letsche Tex ETWC 3 
Tori Dale Nibbles HHTRC 4 
Geoffrey Gallotta Rambo ETWC 5 

Division B 

Vincent Sgaramella Licorice ETWC 1 
Rebecca Elmers Licorice ETWC 2 
Travis Albies Licorice ETWC 3 
Timothy Przywara Kodiak ACF 4 

Division C 

Jennifer Baranowski Pralines ETWC 1 
Matthew Litlow Jake Hearts 2 
Sarah Weber Rambo ETWC 3 
Bianca Parisi Nick ACF 4 

Division D 

Todd Hillmer Licorice ETWC 1 
Piper Angulo Kodiak ACF 2 
Cameryn Jascick Licorice ETWC 3 
Allie Burton Nick ACF 4 
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Class 2 - Novice Walk/Trot 

Division A Place 

Tina Provost Tempest MCS 1 
Christopher Peterson Beau HHTRC 2 
Christopher Tietz Beau ETWC 3 
Dennis Donor Tex ETWC 4 
Jeremiah Harrington Salty Hearts 5 

Division B 

Mattie Traa Bow Hearts 1 
Ashton Frohner Jake Hearts 2 
Jonathan Hsieh Rambo ETWC 3 
Tina Jacovelli Tex ETWC 4 
Vincent Zumpano D Hearts 5 

Class 3 - Intermediate Walk/Trot Place 

Division A 

Nolan Wright-O’Toole Badger MCS 1 
Raymond Piorkowski Rambo ETWC 2 
Tiffany McIntyre Bonito ETWC 3 
Jared Berns D Hearts 4 

Division B 

Ella Larson Cheyenne MCS 1 
Sean Agrusti Pralines ETWC 2 
Rebecca Hill Rambo ETWC 3 

Division C 

Katherine Kamerzel Nibbles ETWC 1 
Ben Maiorano Tempest MCS 2 
Henry Birth Salty Hearts 3 
Ian Loponen Tex HHTRC 4 



2023 SONJ FALL GAMES EQUESTRIAN COMPETITION 
 

EQUITATION Independent 

Class 4 – Independent Walk Only       Place 

Division A 

Kimberly Sleys Nick ACF 1 
Robert Schear Fitti ACF 2 
Michael Farrell Licorice ETWC 3 
Mari McInerney Nibbles ETWC 4 

 

Division B 

Madison Mahon King Ashlan RF 1 
Erin Quinlan Licorice ETWC 2 
Christian Huerta Pralines ETWC 3 
Kevin Dwyer Fitti ACF 4 

 

 

Class 6- Independent Walk/Trot       Place 

Division A 

Carly Hackett Beau ETWC 1 
Jonathan Shepper Pralines  ETWC 2 
Andrew Sharick Tex HHTRC 3 
Theresa Pedoto Nibbles ETWC 4 
Nicole Patnick Cheyenne MCS 5 

 

Division B 

Abinav Shanmugam Comanche MCS 1 
Simon Alexander Nibbles HHTRC 2 
Emma Virtell Beau ETWC 3 
Madison Mitchell Tex ETWC 4 
Julia Russo Cheyenne MCS 5 
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Class 8 - Advanced Walk/Trot        Place 

Division A 

Delaney O’Connell Cheyenne MCS 1 
Heran Mouada Tanner PA 2 
Mary Katherine Farrie Nibbles ETWC 3 
Peter Higgins Jake Hearts 4 

 

Division B 

David Stines Wrigley MCS 1 
Harrison Wise Pralines ETWC 2 
Rebecca Lopez-Deren D Hearts 3 
Eric Wicker Jake Hearts 4 

 

Class 10 – Advanced Walk/Trot/Canter       Place 

Paul Lim Percy BAS 1 

Ian Wells Wrigley MCS 2 

Kyle Genburg Nibbles ETWC 3 
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OBSTACLES- Non-Independent 

Class 12- Walk Only          Place 

Division A           

Katlyn Cummings Pralines ETWC 1 
Geoffrey Gallotto Rambo ETWC 2 
Michelle Letsche Tex ETWC 3 
Tori Dale Nibbles HHTRC 4 
Ava Cerrone D Hearts 5 

 

Division B 

Vincent Sgaramella Licorice ETWC 1 
Rebecca Elmers Licorice ETWC 2 
Jennifer Barabowski Pralines ETWC 3 
Travis Albies Licorice ETWC 4 

 

Division C 

Cameryn Jascick Licorice ETWC 1 
Matthew Litlow Jake Hearts 2 
Sarah Weber Rambo ETWC 3 
Todd Hillmer Licorice ETWC 4 

 

Class 13- Novice Walk/Trot        Place  

Division A           

Tina Provost Tempest MCS 1 
Dennis Donor Tex ETWC 2 
Christopher Tietz Beau ETWC 3 
Jeremiah Harrington Salty Hearts 4 
Christopher Peterson Beau HHTRC 5 

 

Division B 

Ashton Frohner Jake  Hearts 1 
Angela Urban Bob SHS 2 
Vincent Zumpano D Hearts 3 
Tina Jacovelli Tex ETWC 4 
Mattie Traa Bow Hearts 5 
Jonathan Hsieh Rambo ETWC 6 
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Class 14 - Intermediate Walk/Trot Place 

Division A 

Nolan Wright-O’Toole Badger MCS 1 
Raymond Piorkowski Rambo ETWC 2 
Tiffany McIntyre Bonito ETWC 3 
Jared Berns D Hearts 4 

Division B 

Ella Larson Cheyenne MCS 1 
Rebecca Hill Rambo ETWC 2 
Sean Agrusti Pralines ETWC 3 

Division C 

Katherine Kamerzel Nibbles ETWC 1 
Ben Maiorano Tempest MCS 2 
Ian Loponen Tex HHTRC 3 
Henry Birth Salty Hearts 4 
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OBSTACLES- Independent Classes 

Class 15 – Independent Walk Only       Place 

Madison Mahon King Aslan RF 1 
Christian Huerta Pralines ETWC 2 
Erin Quinlan Licorice ETWC 3 
Michael Farrell Licorice ETWC 4 
Mari McInerney Nibbles ETWC 5 

 

Class 16 - Independent Walk/Trot       Place 

Division A 

Andrew Sharick Tex HHTRC 1 
Theresa Pedoto Nibbles ETWC 2 
Carly Hackett Beau ETWC 3 
Jonathon Shepper Pralines  ETWC 4 
Nicole Patnick Cheyenne MCS 5 

 

Division B 

Julia Russo Cheyenne MCS 1 
Madison Mitchell Tex ETWC 2 
Simon Alexander Nibbles HHTRC 3 
Emma Virtell Beau ETWC 4 
Abinav Shanmugam Comanche MCS 5 

 

Class 17 - Advanced Walk/Trot        Place 

Division A 

Delaney O’Connell Cheyenne MCS 1 
Mary Katherine Farrie Nibbles ETWC 2 
Peter Higgins Jake Hearts 3 

 

Division B 

David Stines Wrigley MCS 1 
Rebecca Lopez-Deren D Hearts 2 
Harrison Wise Pralines ETWC 3 
Eric Wicker Jake Hearts 4 
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Class 18 - Advanced Walk/Trot/Canter       Place 

Kyle Genburg Nibbles ETWC 1 
Ian Wells Wrigley MCS 2 

 

Dressage Classes                   

Class 22 – Walk Off-Lead Score/Place 

Madison Mahon King Aslan RF 83.92%          1 
David Markov Kodiak (carriage) ACF 82.14%          2 
Stephen Rosheuvel Awesome Joe (carriage) ACF 79.28%          3 

 

Class 23 – Independent Walt/Trot Score/Place 

Zachary DeMeo Awesome Joe (carriage) ACF 80.66%          1 
Peter Price Awesome Joe (carriage) ACF 80.00%          2 

 

Class 24 – Advanced Walt/Trot Score/Place   

David Stines Wrigley MCS 85.00%          1 
Mary Katherine Farrie Nibbles ETWC 79.33%          2 
Anthony Conor Merenda Awesome Joe (carriage) ACF 76.66%          3 
Heran Mouada Tanner PA 75.66%          4 

 

Class 25– Advanced Walk/Trot/Canter  Score/Place 

Paul Lim  Percy BAS 82.10%          1 
Ian Wells Wrigley MCS 80.26%          2 
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In-Hand Classes          Place 

Class 26– Walk Only Obstacles         

Madison Mahon King Aslan RF 1 
 

Class 28– Non-Independent Showmanship-like with Pattern & Inspection  Place 

Division A  

Bianca Parisi Nick ACF 1 
Peter Price Awesome Joe  ACF 2 
Piper Angulo Kodiak ACF 3 
David Markov Kodiak ACF 4 
Stephen Rosheuvel Awesome Joe ACF 5 

 

Division B   

Kimberly Sleys Nick ACF 1 
Robert Schear Fitti ACF 2 
Zachary DeMeo Awesome Joe ACF 3 
Allie Burton Kodiak ACF 4 

   

 

Class 29– Independent Showmanship-like with Pattern & Inspection   Place   

Kevin Dwyer Fitti ACF 1 
 




